## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name			Execution Date		]		
PERRY GARTNER 2003		5-01-27					
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	TA						
Name	Street Address		Internal Address		City	State/Country	Postal Code
BRENNER INTERNATIONAL CORP	10 IVY LANE				ENGLEWOOD	NEW JERSEY	07631
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Num			nber				
Application Number		29198294					
Application Number		29198295					
CORRESPONDENCE D. FAX NUMBER: 2015990 <i>Correspondence will be s</i> When the customer num official record on file at th CUSTOMER NUMBER:	179 <i>sent via US I</i> ber has beer ne USPTO.		-			orrespondence dat	a from the
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			RICHARD A. JOEL				
DATE SIGNED:			2005-02-15				
Total Attachments: 2 source=gartner.sig.paint. source=gartner.notary.pa							

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, PERRY GARTNER, of 351 Lydecker Street, Englewood, New Jersey, the Assignee of the Letters Patent of the United States for an improvement in PAD PAINTER Application Nos.29/198,294 & 29/198,295 and whereas, PERRY GARTNER is now the sole owner of said application; and,

Whereas, BRENNER INTERNATIONAL CORP., of Englewood, New Jersey, whose postoffice address is 10 Ivy Lane, Englewood, New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, PERRY GARTNER, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said BRENNER INTERNATIONAL CORP., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid; the same to be had and enjoyed by the said BRENNER INTERNATIONAL CORP., for its own use and behoove, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters of Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 27 day of Jeman, 200**4** at Englewood, New Jersey

## AFFIDAVIT

FLORID M STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) B POLL MRD : SS.: COUNTY OF-BERGEN )

-1

Before me personally appeared said PERRY GARTNER, who acknowledged that he has executed said instrument this <u>27</u><sup>H</sup> day of <u>2004</u> to assign Application No. 29/198,294 & 29/198,295 to BRENNER INTERNATIONAL CORP. NOTARY



PATENT REEL: 015685 FRAME: 0246

**RECORDED: 02/15/2005**